Lideres Ofensivos

QUALITY AT BATS (QAB)
Eddy Alexander Martinez Martinez
Leones LM
Marvin Antonio Aleman Aguilar
Leones LM
Alfredo llario Centeno Benavidez
Amigos LM
Yader Ivan Baldioceda Fajardo
Veteranos LM
Lester Cruz Nifio Paiz
Toros LM

SLUGGING % (OPS)
Yader Ivan Baldioceda Fajardo
Veteranos LM
Alfredo llario Centeno Benavidez
Amigos LM
Agustin Alberto Vivas Picado
Veteranos LM
Roberto Javier Soto Massey
Dantos LM
Francisco Fidel Escoto Velazquez
Leones LM

(AVG)
Yader Ivan Baldioceda Fajardo
Veteranos LM
Alfredo llario Centeno Benavidez
Amigos LM
Roberto Javier Soto Massey
Dantos LM
Wilberth Ramon Rodriguez Blandon
Veteranos LM
Jairo Jose Corea Vallejos
Pinoleros LM

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (SLG)
Yader Ivan Baldioceda Fajardo
Veteranos LM
Alfredo llario Centeno Benavidez
Amigos LM
Agustin Alberto Vivas Picado
Veteranos LM
Ever Jose Pulido Rojas
Amigos LM
Francisco Fidel Escoto Velazquez

Leones LM

(RBI)
Alfredo llario Centeno Benavidez
Amigos LM

Yader Ivan Baldioceda Fajardo
Veteranos LM

Ever Jose Pulido Rojas

Amigos LM

Lester Cruz Nifio Paiz

Toros LM

Agustin Alberto Vivas Picado
Veteranos LM

17

16

16

16

14

1.679

1.457

1.262

1.183

1.114

.706

522

.500

.488

.488

912

.891

714

.649

.614

21

21

18

15

14

Lideres Lanzadores

PITCH STRIKE % (FPS%)
Osnier Secundino Perez Burgos
Pinoleros LM
Ismael Morales Espinoza
Veteranos LM
Reynaldo Francisco Rocha
Veteranos LM
Saul Antonio Canales
Pinoleros LM
Manuel Salvador Acuia Barrios
Veteranos LM

(WHIP)
Elias Membrefio Barrera
Veteranos LM
Manuel Salvador Acuiia Barrios
Veteranos LM
Reynaldo Francisco Rocha
Veteranos LM
Pedro Jose Muiioz
Amigos LM
Donald Antonio Rayo Delgadillo
Atleticos LM

(ERA)
Elias Membrefio Barrera
Veteranos LM
Jose Benito Cano Trafa
Toros LM
Marcos Nelson Torres Herrera
Pinoleros LM
Reynaldo Francisco Rocha
Veteranos LM
Osnier Secundino Perez Burgos
Pinoleros LM

Ponches
Israel Antonio Merlo Diaz
Leones LM
Erick Alberto Romero Armas
San Francisco LM
Manuel de Jesus Meneocal Obregon
Marlins LM
Donald Antonio Rayo Delgadillo
Atleticos LM
Pedro Jose Muiioz
Amigos LM

95.7%

91.5%

91.1%

88.9%

85.7%

0.88

1.14

1.29

1.34

1.36

2.62

2.81

91

34

30

29



